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BACKGROUND 

The Coordinating Board for Higher Education has statutory responsibility for the state’s procedures 
related to the establishment of new community college taxing districts. The process for implementing 
these procedures is included in the statutes found at §§ 178.780 and 178.800-178.800, RSMo, and in 
the administrative rule located at 6 CSR 10-6.010. 

When citizens of one or more contiguous school districts initiate efforts to establish a new community 
college taxing district, the first required action is to create a steering committee of local taxpayers. That 
committee, and particularly its chair, work with the CBHE to develop materials and implement the 
required processes outlined in the statute and administrative rule. 

CURRENT STATUS 

The board received notice that a steering committee has been formed to begin the process of 
establishing a new community college taxing district in southeast Missouri, to be called the Great River 
Community College District. Although the letter of intent requested the CBHE discontinue granting 1456 
sites and not allow expansion of current programs in the Great Rivers area, in discussions with the 
steering committee chair, the committee chair indicated this would not be necessary at this time. If it 
becomes necessary, a moratorium on program expansion will be brought to the CBHE for discussion 
at a future meeting. 1456 sites have not been funded since the 1990s and have no bearing on this 
proposal. 

Further, 6 CSR 10-6.010 states the CBHE will provide the form and method for distribution of the 
community need survey to the steering committee. Staff are drafting the form and method for CBHE 
review, and will supply to the steering committee once complete.  

Included as part of the process will be the review by the CBHE of the feasibility study to be conducted 
by the steering committee. Per 6 CSR 10-6.010(1)(B)2, the review will consist of: 

If the board determines a bona fide need exists after examining the information regarding the 
establishment of a community college, the board will conduct a review to ascertain if alternative 
agencies can provide the identified services. 

It is anticipated the feasibility study will be completed late spring 2021, and submitted as part of a 
community college proposal in summer 2021. The department and the chair of the steering committee 
will hold regular check-in meetings to ensure deadlines are met and necessary information is included 
in the proposal.  

Pending the results of the CBHE review anticipated in fall 2021, a referendum on the question of 
establishing a new community college taxing district may go to the voters of the participating school 
districts in April 2022.   
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RECOMMENDATION 

This is an information item only.  

ATTACHMENTS 

A. Letter of Intent 
B. Steering Committee Membership 
C. Proposed Timeline 
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TECHNICAL COLLEGE  STEERING COMMITTEE

First Last E-Mail Phone Area
Brent Buerck brentbuerck@cityofperryville.com 573-547-2594 Perryville
Chris Francis Cfrancis1017@gmail.com 573-768-6073 Perryville
Paul Gard pgard@bankofmissouri.com 573-547-6541 Perryville
Brian Gerau director@jacksonmochamber.org 573-243-8131 Jackson
Jeff Glenn jglenn@glennpr.com 573-270-4053 Cape Girardeau
Charlie Glueck charlieglueck1@gmail.com Jackson
Tim Goodman tgoodman@bhinv.com 573-332-1616
Libby Guilliams guilliamsl@capetigers.com 573-576-1149 Cape Girardeau
Mayor Hahs dsjjhahs@aol.com 573-803-7761 Jackson
Matt Huber huber@libertyutilities.com Jackson
Jared Kutz jwmkutz@perrycountymo.us 573-547-4242 Perryville
John Link jlink@jr2mail.org 573-243-9501 Jackson
Danielle Poyner dpoyner@drurysw.com 573-335-3134
Angela Prost Angela.prost@tgmissouri.com 573-547-1041 Ext 5512Perryville
Jim Riley riley@rlci.com 573 270- 2408 Cape Girardeau
Scott Sattler perryedasattler@gmail.com 573-547-1097 Perryville
Andy Stover astover@jr2mail.org 573-579-9722 Jackson
Kathy Swan kathy.swan@jcs-wireless.com 573-270-0017 Cape Girardeau
Paul Nenninger Paul.nenninger@gmail.com 573-587-0496
Steven Taylor staylor@firstmeansmore.com 573-334-9000 Cape Girardeau
Adrian Taylor successoutreach@yahoo.com 720-271-7478 Cape Girardeau
Rich Payne rpayne6161@gmail.com 573-837-6595

Name
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Community College TimeLine 
July 2020- April 2022
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